BEFORE THE KANSAS BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN OPTOMETRY

In the Matter of)	
)	Case No. 2017-3
MICHAEL GORDON, O.D.)	
Kansas License No. 1046-3)	
)	

FINAL AGENCY ORDER

On the 8th day of June, 2018 the Kansas Board of Examiners in Optometry ("Optometry Board") conducted a hearing on the Application of Michael Gordon, OD ("Gordon") for reinstatement of his Kansas License by the Board's previous suspended by an Order of the Optometry Board. Gordon appeared personally. The Optometry Board appeared through counsel, Randall J. Forbes of Frieden, Unrein & Forbes, LLP.

After hearing the evidence and arguments, the Board, upon motion duly made, seconded and passed, enters the following order:

- Gordon's Kansas license to practice optometry in the State of Kansas is hereby reinstated.
 - 2. The Optometry Board's website shall show the reinstatement.
- 3. Within fifteen (15) days after entry of a final agency order, either party may file a petition for reconsideration pursuant to K.S.A. 77-529.
- 4. Within the time limits established in K.S.A. 77-613, either party may seek judicial review of a final agency order, pursuant to said statute. The agency officer designated to receive service of a petition for judicial review is:

Jan Murray
Executive Officer
Kansas Board of Examiners in Optometry
3109t 6th, Suite B
Lawrence, Kansas 66049

IT IS SO ORDERED.

7-2-18 Date

RON HANSEN, OD

President

Kansas Board of Examiners in Optometry

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did, on the day of July, 2018, deposit in the United States mail, postage prepaid, a copy of the foregoing FINAL AGENCY ORDER, properly addressed to the following:

Michael Gordon, OD 25495 FR 1210 Cassville, MO 65625

Randall J. Forbes FRIEDEN, UNREIN & FORBES, LLP 1414 SW Ashworth Place, Ste 201 Topeka, KS 66604

Jan Murray

Executive Officer

Kansas Optometry Board